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ADMITTED

02088
02144
02202
02016
02116
02083
02161
02490
02274
02155
02365
02217
02314
02157
02611
02621

  Form No

Ms. Azqa Maqbool Meher
Ms. Rafia Sajjad
Mr. Muzamil Iqbal
Ms. Fatima Aamir
Mr. Saad Bin Zahid
Mr. Ashar Zahoor
Rai Muhammad Bin Asad
Ms. Najjiya Imtiaz
Mr. Muhammad Junaid
Ms. Shanzay Haroon
Ms. Abeera Afzal
Ms. Warda Aslam Gill
Ms. Noor Fatima Zaidi
Ms. Nawal Fatima
Ms. Aleena Hassan
Mr. Wajeeh Ahmad

Name

Mr. Maqbool Ahmed
Mr. Ahmed Sajjad
Mr. Zafar Iqbal
Mr. Aamir Aziz Mufti
Mr. Zahid Mehmood
Mr. Arslan Zahoor
Rai Asad Naseer
Mr. Imtiaz Sattar Chaudhri
Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Mr. Muhammad Haroon Rafique
Mr. Rana Muhammad Afzal
Chaudhry Muhammad Aslam Gill
Sayyed Shahzad Hussain
Mr. Muhammad Irfan Qureshi
Mr. Azhar Hassan
Hafiz Muzaffar Ahmad

Father Name

NOTIFICATION

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE
NCA LAHORE

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission in the First Y ear (Foundation
Course) in the ARCHITECTURE Department of National College of Arts, Lahore against the seats
reserved for PUNJAB Province for the Academic Session: 2020

This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only.

PUNJAB

Note:-
 1.  These candidates are "Provisionally" selected. Final admission to NCA shall be confirmed subject to
the submission of result clearance i.e. Applicants having passed FA/FSc or equivalent qualification with
minimum 45% (2nd Division). Equivalence Certificate issued from IBCC is compulsory for qualification
other than Intermediate.

2. Last date for registration and payment of dues is Thursday 14th November, 2019 during
banking hours. The candidates must bring with them all original certificates and domicile certificate.
The confirmation of admission will be subjected to completion of all documents including Equivalence
Certificate otherwise their admission will be cancelled without further notice.

FAKHAR ULLAH TAHIR
OFFICIATING REGISTRAR

Date: 15/10/2019__
No: NCA/EDU/__1243


