

National College of Arts

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

4, Shahrah-e-Qaid-e-Azam, Lahore-54000, Pakistan Ph: (042) 99211622 - 99210601, Fax: (042) 99210500, Fax: (+92-42) 99210500 Email:principal@nca.edu.pk

PUNJAB

NOTIFICATION

No: NCA/EDU/1243 Date: 15/10/2019

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE NCA LAHORE

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission in the First Year (Foundation Course) in the <u>ARCHITECTURE</u> Department of National College of Arts, Lahore against the seats reserved for <u>PUNJAB</u> Province for the Academic Session: <u>2020</u>

This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only.

Form No	Name	Father Name
DMITTED		
02088	Ms. Azqa Maqbool Meher	Mr. Maqbool Ahmed
02144	Ms. Rafia Sajjad	Mr. Ahmed Sajjad
02202	Mr. Muzamil Iqbal	Mr. Zafar Iqbal
02016	Ms. Fatima Aamir	Mr. Aamir Aziz Mufti
02116	Mr. Saad Bin Zahid	Mr. Zahid Mehmood
02083	Mr. Ashar Zahoor	Mr. Arslan Zahoor
02161	Rai Muhammad Bin Asad	Rai Asad Naseer
02490	Ms. Najjiya Imtiaz	Mr. Imtiaz Sattar Chaudhri
02274	Mr. Muhammad Junaid	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
02155	Ms. Shanzay Haroon	Mr. Muhammad Haroon Rafique
02365	Ms. Abeera Afzal	Mr. Rana Muhammad Afzal
02217	Ms. Warda Aslam Gill	Chaudhry Muhammad Aslam Gill
02314	Ms. Noor Fatima Zaidi	Sayyed Shahzad Hussain
02157	Ms. Nawal Fatima	Mr. Muhammad Irfan Qureshi
02611	Ms. Aleena Hassan	Mr. Azhar Hassan
02621	Mr. Wajeeh Ahmad	Hafiz Muzaffar Ahmad

FAKHAR ULLAH TAHIR OFFICIATING REGISTRAR

Note:-

- 1. These candidates are "Provisionally" selected. Final admission to NCA shall be confirmed subject to the submission of result clearance i.e. Applicants having passed FA/FSc or equivalent qualification with minimum 45% (2nd Division). Equivalence Certificate issued from IBCC is compulsory for qualification other than Intermediate.
- **2.** Last date for registration and payment of dues is **Thursday 14th November, 2019** during banking hours. The candidates must bring with them all original certificates and domicile certificate. The confirmation of admission will be subjected to completion of all documents including Equivalence Certificate otherwise their admission will be cancelled without further notice.